		01 - 12	2-1999		
FORM PTO-1595 (Likeness)	RECO			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comr	missioner of Pater	1009	40892	ed original	documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bharat Bhargava	ı	12 -18-98	Name: Sout		fornia Edisen (pepany
Additional name(s) of conveying	l? □ Yes ≅ No			Jos.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: 2244 W	alnut Grove Avenue	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger					
Security AgreementOther	□ Ch a	inge of Name	City: <u>Roseme</u>	ad	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91770</u>
Execution Date: Decemb	3	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or			15 A94		100 110
			•	oto of the ann	lication is: <u>Dec. 18, 1</u> 998
A. Patent Application No	т а пом арриоан	B. Patent No.(s)	ite of the app	Dec. 16, 1996	
		Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ജ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Stephen R. Seccombe			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>She1</u>		⊠ Enclosed			
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Street Address: 290 North			8. Deposit account number:		
			(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled, true copy of the original do	ge and belief, the fo	oregoing information	n is true and correct a	and any attach	ed copy is a
Stephen R. Seccombe Name of Person Signing	2	Stylen K Sign	Secon Le		18 Dec 1993 Date
Tota	al number of pages	including cover she	et attachments and	document:	4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bharat Bhargava, residing at 359 Amberwood Drive, Walnut, California 91789, have invented new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled ENERGY SERVICE STABILIZER, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS Southern California Edison Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue, Rosemead, California 91770,(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will promptly communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries as requested by Assignee, all reasonable expenses and reasonable compensation for time being reimbursed by Assignee.

1009	IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto	set my hand this <u>18</u>	day of <u>December</u> ,
1998.				
D <u>êc (8)</u> Date	Bharat Bharga	haigewz	_	
STATE C	OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY	OF SAN BERNARDIN) ss. O)		
me on the	On <u>December 18</u> d County aforesaid, perse basis of satisfactory existing ment, and acknowlessignment, and acknowlessignment.	sonally appeared B vidence to be the p	erson whose name is s	rto me o r proved to
•			Lene M	Cobery
	ANNE M. COBE Commission # 119 Notary Public - Cal San Bernardino Co My Comm. Expires Oct	98869 Ilifornia Ž Ountv	Notary Publ	ic C

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0493